## VILLAGE OF CHENEQUA RESOLUTION NO. 2020-07-13-02

## RESOLUTION GRANTING THE VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR GENERAL AUTHORIZATION TO EXECUTE CERTAIN CONTRACTS ON BEHALF OF THE VILLAGE OF CHENEQUA

WHEREAS, Section 1.2(3) of the Village Code provides that the Village Administrator of the Village of Chenequa has the duties and powers as may be prescribed by the Village Board of Trustees of the Village of Chenequa from time to time.

WHEREAS, the Village Board of Trustees of the Village of Chenequa desire to grant the Village Administrator the power to enter into certain contracts on behalf of the Village without prior approval from the Village Board of Trustees but conditioned upon the prior written approval of the Village President in order to address urgent needs of the Village and for purposes of convenience.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Village Administrator is hereby authorized to enter into certain contracts on behalf of the Village of Chenequa in order to address urgent needs of the Village upon the prior written approval of the Village President.

Adopted this 13th day of July, 2020.

VILLAGE OF CHENEOUA

By: Jo Ann F. Villavicencio

Village President

Attest:

Pamela Ann Little
Village Clerk-Treasurer

Date Adopted: July 13, 2020 Date Posted: July 14, 2020 Effective Date: July 13, 2020